506379540 12/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506209376

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	04/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERASUIT, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 0509
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7246382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)326-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

415-225-6950 Phone: Email: will@patprofit.com Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. PLUT Address Line 1: PO BOX 0509

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#7246382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. PLUT
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Plut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Amend_Articles-Honeywood_Technologies_exe#page1.tif source=Amend_Articles-Honeywood_Technologies_exe#page2.tif source=exe amd Cylena Assignement Honeywood iniitaled#page1.tif source=exe_amd_Cylena_Assignement_Honeywood_iniitaled#page2.tif source=exe_amd_Cylena_Assignement_Honeywood_iniitaled#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055041 FRAME: 0846 506379540

JOINT ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND MANAGER OF HONEYWOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned, being the sole Member and the sole Manager of HONEYWOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Company"), acting by written consent, hereby adopt the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company was formed under the name HONEYWOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC pursuant to Articles of Organization filed with the Colorado Secretary of State on October 31, 2018 (the "Articles of Organization"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned deem it to be in the best interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to VERASUIT, LLC and to amend the Articles of Organization consistent therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the change of the Company's name from HONEYWOOD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC to VERASUIT, LLC be, and it hereby is, approved and adopted.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Manager of the Company be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to cause to be filed amended and/or restated Articles of Organization with the Colorado Secretary of State to change the name of the Company as contemplated hereby and to take any and all other lawful actions that he deems necessary or advisable in order to effect the intent of the foregoing resolutions, and that all such lawful actions heretofore taken be, and they hereby are, in all respects, ratified, confirmed and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all agreements and documents executed and delivered prior to these resolutions and all actions heretofore taken in connection with and in furtherance of each of the foregoing resolutions be, and each of them hereby is, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as the proper acts and deeds of the Company.

[Signature page follows.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Written Consent, effective as of April ___, 2020.

MANAGER:

William Pot

MEMBER

William Plut

PATENT REEL: 055041 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller (fill in), a (fill in) corporation, with an office at (fill in) ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Buyer (fill in), a (fill in) company with an office at (fill in) ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all corresponding foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and are reasonably related to the subject matter of the other claims in the Patents;
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

PATENT REEL: 055041 FRAME: 0849

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of (i) the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT
10,888,442	US	7/9/2004	PROTECTIVE APPAREL WITH IMPROVED DOFFING
7246382 Initials	US	1/4/2004	HANDWEAR THAT IMPROVES PROTECTIVE APPAREL DOFFING
10,887,648	US	7/9/2004	PROTECTIVE APPAREL SPACERS
11,357,560	US	7/9/2004	PROTECTIVE APPAREL BREATHING ASSISTANCE
11,356,866	US	1/4/2004	PROTECTIVE APPAREL WITH IMPROVED DISPOSAL
11,357,489	US	7/9/2004	MEDICAL APPAREL WITH DIFFERENTIATING IDENTIFIERS
12,554,981	US	9/7/2009	UNDERGARMENT APPAREL SPACERS AND LOW RESISTANCE AIR FLOW

Confidential - Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 055041 FRAME: 0850

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

C = 2 0	and the second s	REOF this Assignment o	of Patent Rights is executed .	lat <u>icisco</u> s A
ASSIGN	OR:			
Cylena N	fedical Technolog	gies, Inc.		
By:	1			
Name: Title:	Michael B. I CEO	² atti		

PATENT REEL: 055041 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 08/18/2020